

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 4 October 2022 3 October 2025 10460958 Original approval(s): ISO 45001 - 15 July 2019

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

KLCC Parking Management Sdn. Bhd. (259094-U)

Level P2, Tower 1, PETRONAS Twin Towers, Kuala Lumpur City Centre, 50088 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 45001 - 0049443

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Provision of carpark services and related space rental services.

Jun hunha

Luis Cunha



Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

ICCE/I

04

RQA

LRQA



LRQA

LRQ/

Certificate identity number: 10460958

Location	Activities	LRQA
Level P2, Tower 1, PETRONAS Twin Towers, Kuala Lumpur City Centre, 50088 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	ISO 45001:2018 Provision of carpark services and related space rental services.	LRQA
KLCC Convention Centre Level P1, Kuala Lumpur Convention Centre, Kuala Lumpur City Centre, 50088 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	ISO 45001:2018 Provision of carpark services and related space rental services.	LRQA
Kompleks Daya Bumi Level G, Kompleks Dayabumi, Jalan Sultan Hishamuddin, 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	ISO 45001:2018 Provision of carpark services and related space rental services.	LRQA LRQA
Impiana Hotel No 13, Floor 6, Hotel Impiana, Jalan Pinang, 50450 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	ISO 45001:2018 Provision of carpark services and related space rental services.	LRQA
PCMC Open Car Park Lot 310, Jalan Kia Peng, 50450 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	ISO 45001:2018 Provision of carpark services and related space rental services.	LRQA
MO Open Car Park (Previously known as Lot D1) Lot 173, Seksyen 58, Persiaran KLCC, 50088 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	ISO 45001:2018 Provision of carpark services and related space rental services.	LRQA LRQA
Alamanda Shopping Centre Blok P2 Utara, Presint 1, Alamanda Shopping Centre, 62000 Putrajaya, Malaysia	ISO 45001:2018 Provision of carpark services and related space rental services.	LRQA
Galleria Level P1, Galleria PJH, Jalan P4W, Persiaran Perdana 4, Presint 4, 64100 Putrajaya, Malaysia	ISO 45001:2018 Provision of carpark services and related space rental services.	LRQA LRQA
KLCC Park (Open space car park) Lot 158, 159 & 160 Persiaran KLCC, 50450 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	ISO 45001:2018 Provision of carpark services and related space rental services.	LRQA
	. <u>*</u> .]	



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate identity number: 10460958

Location	Activities	LRQA
Menara ExxonMobil, car park Lot 157, Persiaran KLCC, 50450 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	ISO 45001:2018 Provision of carpark services and related space rental services.	LRQA
Lot 5M2 Open Carpark Jalan Venna P5/2, Presint 5, 62200 Putrajaya, Malaysia	ISO 45001:2018 Provision of carpark services and related space rental services.	LRQA
Permata Sapura	ISO 45001:2018	LRQA LRQA
Lot 91, Kuala Lumpur City Centre, 50088 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	Provision of carpark services and related space rental services.	
Lot 2C3 Open Carpark Jalan P2A, Presint 2, 62100 Putrajaya, Malaysia	ISO 45001:2018 Provision of carpark services and related space rental services.	LRQA
Herriot Watt University (HWU) Herriot Watt University, Jalan Venna P5/2, Presint 5, 62200	ISO 45001:2018 Provision of carpark services and related space rental	LRQA
Putrajaya, Malaysia	services.	LRQ/\
		LRQA



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom